

City of Colorado Springs

Division 2 Municipal Court Building 224 E. Kiowa Street Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Meeting Minutes - Final

Liquor and Beer License Hearings

Friday, September 20, 2024	9:00 AM	Division 2, Municipal Court Building

1. Call to Order

Hearing Officer Price called the meeting to order at 9:10 a.m.

2. Communications

3. New Application Hearings

3.A. <u>N-0856183</u> Application of Ducas, LLC d/b/a PizzAmore for a new Hotel and Restaurant Liquor License at 236 E Cheyenne Mountain Boulevard

Application approved and forwarded to the Liquor Enforcement Division of the Colorado Department of Revenue for action

This item was postponed from the Liquor and Beer Licensing Hearing agenda of August 16, 2024, Item No. 3.B.

3.B. <u>N-0857184</u> Application of The Cavern Mens Barber Lounge, LLC d/b/a The Cavern Mens Barber Lounge for a new Beer and Wine License at 4750 Centennial Boulevard, Suite 101

Application approved and forwarded to the Liquor Enforcement Division of the Colorado Department of Revenue for action

3.C. <u>N-0856645</u> Application of S & C Poudel, Inc d/b/a The Boil Daddy for a new Beer and Wine License at 5996 Stetson Hills Boulevard

Application approved and forwarded to the Liquor Enforcement Division of the Colorado Department of Revenue for action

This item was postponed from the Liquor and Beer Licensing Hearing agenda of August 16, 2024, Item No 3.D.

3.D. <u>N-0856759</u> Application of 7245 Commerce Center, Inc d/b/a Spark by Hilton for a new Beer and Wine License at 7245 Commerce Center Drive

Application hearing postponed to the Liquor and Beer Licensing Hearing meeting of October 18, 2024

3.E. <u>N-0857051</u> Application of KO Chicken, LLC d/b/a KO Chicken for a new Hotel and Restaurant Liquor License at 8041 Woodmen Center Heights, Suite 100

Application hearing postponed to the Liquor and Beer Licensing Hearing meeting of October 18, 2024

3.F. <u>N-0857108</u> CS Filipino Restaurant Group, Inc d/b/a Sarap! for a new Beer and Wine License at 3743 Bloomington Street

Application approved and forwarded to the Liquor Enforcement Division of the Colorado Department of Revenue for action

4. Adjourn.

The meeting adjourned at 9:57 a.m.